Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 MAD 30



101742643

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

| PATENTS ONLY 2 | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? | | | | |
| Masakazu NAKAJO | FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. | | | | |
| | 210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken 250-0193, Japan | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Kanagawa-ken 250-0195, Japan | | | | |
| ☐ yes | | | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names | | | | | |
| □ Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | | | |
| | □ yes ☑ no | | | | |
| Execution Date: April 27, 2001 | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| D9866675 Additional numbers attach | ned? Yes No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 1 | | | | |
| SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | | | | |
| 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. | ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. | | | | |
| Suite 800 | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account | | | | |
| Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 | 8. Deposit Account No. | | | | |
| | 19-4880 | | | | |
| DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | | | | |
| original document. | | | | | |
| Corr / Mixon | May 30, 2001 Date | | | | |
| Reg. No. 23,063 | | | | | |
| TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents | | | | | |
| Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | | | |
| n wasni | (IIE (VIII) DIVI 2011 | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011860 FRAME: 0327

ACCIOSINE ---

| WHEREAG | | ASSIGNMENT | | • |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| WHEREAS, I/We, (| he below named inver | tor(s). [hereinaster reserred to | as Assignor(s)] | . have made an invention entitled: |
| | TROUGHTON CASSETTE | | SAME | |
| | | (Title of Invention) | | |
| for which I/We executed a | n application for Uni | led States Letters Bernard | | below or filed an application for |
| United States Letters Paten | (on | ed States Letters Patent on the | : datc(s) showr | i below or filed an application for |
| WHEREAS. | Fuji Photo F | ilm Co., Ltd. | erial No | r below or filed an application for); and |
| a corporation of | Japan | (Full Name of Assignee) | | |
| whose post office address is | 210 Nakanuma | (Country of Incorporation) , Minamiashigara-sh | | |
| | Kanagawa-ken | 250-0193, Japan | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| AND. I/WE HEREBY SSIgnee, its successors and all lawful papers when called this invention in said assignee, its successors and all lawful papers when called this invention in said assignment; and persons and a stip it is successors and a stip it is invention in said assignment; and persons and general atent protection for this invention in the call the borne by the acceptance in the call | be it known that, for ignor(s), have sold, as wful successors and as, and continuations reof; and I/We herebeters Pattents for this further covenant as ssigns, any facts know upon to do so, executine, its successors and ily do everything possention in the United Sessignee, its successors REOF, I/We have her | good and valuable considerations igned, transferred, and set own ssigned, transferred, and set own ssigns, my/our entire right, title thereof, and all Letters Patently authorize and request the Confinential to assignee, its success and agree that I/We will, without to me/us respecting this involve and deliver all papers that med assigns, execute all divisional lible to aid assignee, its successificates, it being understood that and assigns. | on the receipt er, and do here, and interest is of the Unite mmissioner of sors and assignant further coention and test ay be necessary, continuation, | of which from assignee is hereby eby sell, assign, transfer, and set in and to this invention and this ed States which may be granted. Patents and Trademarks of the ms, in accordance with the terms insideration, communicate with ify in any legal proceeding, signly or desirable to perfect the title, and reissue applications, make so, to obtain and enforce proper accident to the execution of such |
| Masakazu NAKAJO | QR | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Masy Katu Naka | ne | Apr. 27. 200/ |
| RESIDENCE c/o Fuji Photo | Film Co. Ltd., 798 N | Miyanodai. | CITUZENSHIP | 717.27. |
| Kaisei-machi, Ashigarakami-gun, Kar | | , | Japan | |
| FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF A | ANT | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE | | DATE |
| RESIDENCE | | | CITIZENSHIP | |
| FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR IF AN | ¥ | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE | | CATE |
| PESIGENCE | | CITIZENSHIP | | |
| . FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF A | ur | assignor's signature | | DATE |
| RESIDENCE | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | CITIZENSHIP | |
| FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF AM | , | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE | <i>1</i> | DATE |
| RESIDENCE | | <u></u> | CITIZENSHIP | <u> </u> |
| FULL HAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF AM | , | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE | | DATE |

PATENT REEL: 011860 FRAME: 0328

CITIZENSHIP

RECORDED: 05/30/2001

PESIDENCE